From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
No. of linders 4
B Chassis number Asa licable
9 ngine number or motor
attery
E
n U m n ht e of b
feo teda eh C e
As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
H. P. 125 Kw @ 2500 rpm
12. Cubic ca aci 3907 cc
13. ers classificationMak Bh a 21 7 ER BSVI 5 D4 Dq
oB dv
15 57 X2 11 5x6 5
Wheel base 3760 mm
15. Seatin ca acit 3 in all
16. Colour licableAsa
17. ULW unladen wei ht 4830 K s
18, Gross vehicleG.v.w. (
ifi
we ht ro LR wI ) Re tes dre( s
a ed n as cert e bd vthe ma un ta uct rre
13000 Kgs.
19. Number, desc
and ply rating
declared
ription, size
of tyres as
by the
manufacturer
a Front axle 8.25 R20-16 PR
b Rear Axle 8.25 R20-16 PR20. st rede Ax We e ht
Front Axle 4550 K s
b Rear Axle B45O K s.
27. Dimension
a Overall len th 7155 mm
b Rear over han 2720 mm
c Overall width 2250 mm
d Overall hei ht 2515 mm
(Com_munication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 56Al 2d24)
3.
icles
Village,
7
ber case
11.
ratBenz 1 Load
74.
weight)
a
3
e Min. Ground Cleara nce
22. o rne roI m t n( I
nfu ction
ECU: M/s Bosch
23. ed limitPre-set sMax S eed 80 km h
Ca o Box Dimension 5175x2115x635
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant